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County

Allegany

Anne Arundel
Baltimore County
Calvert

Caroline County
Carroll

Cecil

Charles

Dorchester
Frederick
Garrett
Harford

Howard

Kent
Montgomery
Prince George's

Queen Anne's
St. Mary's
Somerset
Talbot
Washington
Wicomico
Worcester
Baltimore City

District of Columbia

Other Out-of-State
Vendors

Total Collections

Industry table data is obtained from the SMART processing system.

Number of
Returns
Filed

427
2,518
3,615

320

149
863
437
678

204
1,023
219
1,006

1,340

162
3,823
3,379

272
530
82
358
800
576
590
3,006
134

11,550

38,061

Food &
Beverage

947,013
6,790,311
8,458,704

948,068

197,709
1,477,066
873,299
1,686,644

312,664
2,394,762
337,292
2,865,340

2,885,000
225,135
8,054,968
10,069,890

434,231
992,064
90,553
454,836
1,612,116
1,144,916
979,242
4,073,200
21,568

1,125,432

59,452,023

It may not agree in total to deposited receipts for the month.

Apparel

61,587
1,242,781
1,216,200

53,799

12,887
137,837
14,517
239,659

2,452
192,084
3,431
187,595

485,115
2,011
2,332,971
2,036,854

106,297
73,589
0
18,715
328,255
190,545
321,499
681,052
185,840

3,639,578

13,767,151

Sales and Use Tax by County and by Principal Business

General
Merchandise

415,937
4,462,942
7,862,514

503,662

254,606
1,539,944
677,550
1,667,577

256,975
1,737,889
305,158
1,741,983

2,090,306

335,228
4,290,730
5,669,452

131,928
754,231
58,061
382,795
1,812,458
1,090,450
609,425
1,943,776
110,748

24,492,532

65,198,859

Automotive

184,745
2,236,921
1,513,172

87,209

116,755
263,459
132,138
329,761

55,326
346,539
64,462
269,644

493,167
27,295
2,059,399
1,555,875

92,167
202,182
11,884
133,038
543,132
278,546
106,341
725,769
0

1,316,008

13,144,934

March 2021
Building &
Furniture & Industrial
Appliances Supplies

53,454 826,791
785,209 3,431,237
2,139,181 6,175,372
27,620 251,166
4,093 5,467
146,887 1,075,483
56,877 173,042
271,148 1,181,967
9,838 128,594
173,096 2,282,104
6,291 113,415
152,796 1,637,085
653,023 1,432,611
1,190 120,406
1,570,970 3,182,546
940,296 6,390,600
22,919 309,653
100,107 358,001
0 2,484
48,151 624,609
355,190 857,548
125,928 740,918
58,535 701,684
460,394 1,689,598
24,344 94,941
9,594,191 6,007,225
17,781,729 39,794,548

Utilities &
Transportation

218,492
960,582
1,503,639
192,320

2,568
196,108
68,568
240,856

125,808
270,634

1,241
260,568

214,213
128,290
2,074,752
1,750,610

222,628
140,711
180
296,595
238,637
250,648
105,909
5,497,636
1,178,752

6,019,748

22,160,691

Hardware,
Machinery
& Equipment

83,364
479,810
399,542
207,487

9,998
143,067
40,057
124,450

2,304
341,539
40,321
190,901

400,085

27,406
366,523
427,765

34,430
113,509
0
54,282
211,232
86,622
61,261
392,666
40,029

2,135,917

6,414,565

Misc.

260,432
3,144,943
3,401,930

169,691

15,912
323,131
145,855
315,956

24,473
1,669,659
181,372
415,521

1,881,331

20,034
3,130,996
2,631,751

35,980
310,425
16,159
154,477
431,374
396,306
159,562
1,923,086
127,261

44,282,569

65,570,185

Subtotal

3,051,814
23,534,736
32,670,253

2,441,022

619,995
5,302,983
2,181,902
6,058,017

918,433
9,408,306
1,052,983
7,721,433

10,534,853

886,995
27,063,854
31,473,094

1,390,234
3,044,820
179,322
2,167,498
6,389,941
4,304,879
3,103,456
17,387,177
1,783,484

98,613,200

303,284,685

Assessment
Collections

0
(54,164)
12,643

0

2,847
525
2,483
29,841

0
1,008
0
3,669

2,748

0
2,975
6,123

0

200
300

0

0
3,843
5,453

6,241

3,467

30,201

Total
Collections

3,051,814
23,480,572
32,682,896

2,441,022

622,842
5,303,508
2,184,385
6,087,858

918,433
9,409,314
1,052,983
7,725,102

10,537,600
886,995
27,066,829
31,479,217
0
1,390,234
3,045,020
179,622
2,167,498

6,389,941
4,308,722
3,108,909
17,393,418
1,783,484

98,616,667

303,314,886

Comptroller of the Treasury
Revenue Administration Division
Revenue Accounting Section
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